Thrussington Parish Council

A meeting of the Parish Council will place on Tuesday 239 May 2023

1112.

1113.

1114.

1115.

1116.

1117.

1118.

1119.

1120.

1121.

1122.

1123.

1124.

1125.

1126.

1127.

1128.

1129.

commencing at 7.15 PM in the village hall

AGENDA

Resolution to receive declarations of interest on items on the agenda and completion of acceptance of
office forms

Appointment of Chair

Appointment of Vice Chair

Resolution to receive apologies for absence

Public Forum — 10 minutes - members of the public are invited to address the council in respect of
business itemised on the agenda. Matters raised but not itemised on the agenda can be noted by
councillors BUT no decisions can be made by the council in this session other than to refer the matter
to the next agenda for debate by the council.

County/Borough/Police reports

To discuss speed sign installation, including feedback from consultation and agree actions

To discuss replacement noticeboard and agree actions

Resolution to approve minutes of the meetings held on the 18" April 2023

Resolution to approve payments

Resolution to approve standing orders

Resolution to approve financial orders

Resolution to approve asset register

Planning applications

To discuss communications with new borough councillors including support with planning applications
To discuss the request for financial support for the mowing of the graveyard and agree actions
Parish Councillor updates

Dates of 2023 meetings

Tuesday 27" June

Tuesday 18" July

Tuesday 19" September

Tuesday 17" October
Tuesday 215 November

Helen Chadwick - Clerk to Council
Helen Chadwick, Clerk to the Parish Council, The Dairy, Village Farm, Stanford on Soar, LEICS, LE12 5QA
Telephone: 07827 785836 — Email: helen@edenvirtualassistant.co.uk


mailto:helen@edenvirtualassistant.co.uk

