## **Thrussington Parish Council**

## A meeting of the Parish Council will place on Tuesday 23<sup>rd</sup> May 2023 commencing at 7.15 PM in the village hall

## **AGENDA**

Resolution to receive declarations of interest on items on the agenda and completion of acceptance of

1112.

	office forms
1113.	Appointment of Chair
1114.	Appointment of Vice Chair
1115.	Resolution to receive apologies for absence
1116.	Public Forum – 10 minutes - members of the public are invited to address the council in respect of business itemised on the agenda. Matters raised but not itemised on the agenda can be noted by councillors BUT no decisions can be made by the council in this session other than to refer the matter to the next agenda for debate by the council.
1117.	County/Borough/Police reports
1118.	To discuss speed sign installation, including feedback from consultation and agree actions
1119.	To discuss replacement noticeboard and agree actions
1120.	Resolution to approve minutes of the meetings held on the 18th April 2023
1121.	Resolution to approve payments
1122.	Resolution to approve standing orders
1123.	Resolution to approve financial orders
1124.	Resolution to approve asset register
1125.	Planning applications
1126.	To discuss communications with new borough councillors including support with planning applications
1127.	To discuss the request for financial support for the mowing of the graveyard and agree actions
1128.	Parish Councillor updates
1129.	Dates of 2023 meetings  Tuesday 27 <sup>th</sup> June  Tuesday 18 <sup>th</sup> July  Tuesday 19 <sup>th</sup> September  Tuesday 17 <sup>th</sup> October

Tuesday 21st November